2016 Metro Suburban West Division Girls Conference Assignments
Seeding by Kreppert Kompusport Software (630) 882-2364

EZ T&F 1990-2006

Lane Seed

Name « Team

1: JV Girls 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11)  13:35.0
8 (12)
12 (13)
3 (21) 12:28.03
7 (22)
11 (23)
2 (31) 12:19.0
6 (32)
10 (33)
1 (41) 11:50.14
5 (42)
9 (43)

Relay Team « St. Edward

Relay Team ¢ Glenbard South

Relay Team « Fenton

Relay Team - Riverside-Brookfield

2: Varsity Girls 4x800m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11) 10:46.42
8 (12)
12 (13)
3 (21) 10:40.28
7 (22)
11 (23)
2 (31) 10:20.54
6 (32)
10 (33)

1 (41)  9:55.02

5 (42)
9 (43)

Relay Team « Fenton

Relay Team  Riverside-Brookfield

Relay Team ¢ Glenbard South

Relay Team ¢ Aurora Central
Catholic

3: JV Girls 4x100m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

59.20

55.07
55.81
1:02.81

o ~NOoO b W N -

Relay Team ¢ Aurora Central
Catholic
Relay Team « Fenton

Relay Team ¢ Glenbard South
Relay Team ° Riverside-Brookfield

4: Varsity Girls 4x100m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1
2 58.72
3 52.29
4 50.20
5 51.47
6 54.12
7
8

Relay Team  Riverside-Brookfield
Relay Team ¢ IC Catholic Prep
Relay Team « Fenton

Relay Team ¢ Glenbard South

Relay Team ¢ Aurora Central
Catholic

4

Lane Seed Bib# Name « Team 2003

5: JV Girls 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

1 14:01.21 257 LuLu Keen * Riverside-Brookfield
2 15:00.0 296 Emily Wagh « St. Edward

3 15:30.0 293 Heidi Kirchen « St. Edward

4 15:41.0 149 Jacqueline Ponce * Fenton

5 15:44.87 188 Mikayla Jacoby * Glenbard South
6 15:56.19 175 Kendall Arlasky « Glenbard South
7

8

9

10

11

12

6: Varsity Girls 3200 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1
1 11:42.30 225 Abby Schlenker * Glenbard South
2 11:58.96 277 Hailey Jurgens ¢ Riverside-

Brookfield

3 12:42.98 221 Erica Mote * Glenbard South

4 12:56.0 154 Charity Bullis « Fenton

5 12:58.02 119 Hannah Doherty « Aurora Central
Catholic

6 13:01.00 286 Molly Tracy « Riverside-Brookfield
7 14:20.29 309 Sidney Klepitsch * Wheaton

Academy
8 14:48.0 158 Kathy Dominguez « Fenton
9
10
11
12

7: JV Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1

21.60 150 Jocelyn Ramirez « Fenton
19.28 191 Bianca Lupa « Glenbard South
21.37 205 Lily Taylor » Glenbard South
21.84 136 Alexis Clark « Fenton
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8: Varsity Girls 100 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals -
1
2

3 19.86 268 Emma Beener ¢ Riverside-

Brookfield
18.98 161 Katie Jordan ¢ Fenton

4
5 19.28 243 Anna Natividad ¢ IC Catholic Prep
6
7
8
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11: JV Girls 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

4 (11)

2 18.33 275 Maddie Hopek * Riverside-
Brookfield 8 (12)
3 17.64c 174 Crystal Valadez « Fenton 12 (13)
4 16.64 120 Annabelle Englehardt « Aurora 3 (21)
Central Catholic 7 (22)
5 17.01 130 Olivia Sauceda * Aurora Central 11 (23)
Catholic
6 17.77 228 Emma Taylor » Glenbard South 2 (31)
7 18.44 218 Krista Kreshpanji » Glenbard South  © (32)
8 10 (33)
1 (41)
. . A 5 (42)
9: JV Girls 100 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1 9 (43)
1
2
3 15.54c 290 Deleana Esquibas « St. Edward
4 14.74c 303 Devlyn McClelland * Wheaton 4.(1)
Academy 8 (12)
5 15.52 250 Abby Ciombor ¢ Riverside- 12 (13)
Brookfield 3 (21)
6 17.24 256 Aranza Hernandez ° Riverside-
Brookfield 7 (22)
7 11 (23)
8 2 (31)
JV Girls 100 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2 6 (32)
1 14.44c 294 Megan Ostrander « St. Edward 10 (33)
2 14.23 301 Tori Cochrum « Wheaton Academy 1 (41)
3 14.00 135 Trisha Butz « Fenton
4 13.75 186 Ania Gniatczyk « Glenbard South 5 (42)
5 13.90 104 Lily Dean « Aurora Central Catholic 9 (43)
6 1410 111 Elsie Meier * Aurora Central
Catholic
7 14.34c 134 London Baker * Fenton
8 14.47 196 Madison Nathe « Glenbard South ;
10: Varsity Girls 100 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1 2
! 5
2 15.21 287 Alex Vasquez * Riverside-
Brookfield 6
3 13.52 312 Ashlyn Pacer * Wheaton Academy 7
4 13.30 206 Gianna Anderson * Glenbard South 8
5 13.39 231 Suvannah Williams ¢ Glenbard
South
6 15.00 267 Lily Andablo - Riverside-Brookfield 1
! 2
8 3
Varsity Girls 100 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2 4
1 13.26 245 Jaida Smith « IC Catholic Prep 5
2 13.03 239 Kiersten King ¢ IC Catholic Prep 6
3 12.79 299 Bella Uscila * St. Edward 7
4 12.45 155 Emelia Burris * Fenton 8
5 12.74 126 Karina Liz » Aurora Central Catholic
6 12.81 122 Abby Fioresi * Aurora Central
Catholic
7 13.19 305 Karyn Best « Wheaton Academy
8 13.30 156 Nina Bush ¢ Fenton

2:55.18
3:26.0

2:54.0
3:01.21

2:50.38
3:00.0

2:42.97
3:00.0

260
147

140
264

185
297

189
298

Cora Lutes ¢ Riverside-Brookfield
Christina Morales ¢ Fenton

Agnes Gasior * Fenton
Molly Tracy * Riverside-Brookfield

Grace Gibson * Glenbard South
Isabel Warner ¢ St. Edward

Katie King * Glenbard South
Kailey Wood « St. Edward

2:29.96
2:36.54

2:29.59

2:35.12
2:46.3
2:14.14

2:33.55
2:41.0
2:13.10

2:32.16
2:40.86

310
217

278

276
153
122

219
160
126

236
307

12: Varsity Girls 800 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

Kayla Lotz « Wheaton Academy
Courtney Knight « Glenbard South

Nadia Kaczmarz * Riverside-
Brookfield
Tara Janney * Riverside-Brookfield

Brianna Aldama * Fenton

Abby Fioresi « Aurora Central
Catholic
Diane Lipa  Glenbard South

Marisol Grarcia * Fenton
Karina Liz * Aurora Central Catholic

Mikko Eguia ¢ IC Catholic Prep
Mary Frost « Wheaton Academy

2:20.0
2:03.49
1:58.6
2:01.0

2:05.88

13: JV Girls 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

Relay Team - St. Edward
Relay Team ¢ Glenbard South
Relay Team « Fenton

Relay Team ¢ Aurora Central
Catholic
Relay Team ° Riverside-Brookfield

2:02.48
1:53.55
1:50.90
1:50.95
1:54.34

14: Varsity Girls 4x200m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

Relay Team ° Riverside-Brookfield
Relay Team ¢ IC Catholic Prep
Relay Team « Fenton

Relay Team ¢ Glenbard South

Relay Team ¢ Aurora Central
Catholic
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15: JV Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

1

2
3
4

5
6
7
8

1:18.65
1:15.24c¢c

1:17.24c
1:27.24c

183
109

143
289

Justine Drake ¢ Glenbard South

Zoe Hylton * Aurora Central
Catholic
Kim Marin * Fenton

Jordan Cumpata ¢ St. Edward

JV Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

o wWwN .

0 N

1:13.24c

1:12.24
1:08.55
1:07.24c
1:08.25

1:10.24
1:12.60
1:14.24c

101

302
261
294
250

300
203
152

Sariana Ballard « Aurora Central
Catholic
Annie Garrett « Wheaton Academy

Sam Miezio * Riverside-Brookfield
Megan Ostrander * St. Edward

Abby Ciombor « Riverside-
Brookfield
Sydney Chow « Wheaton Academy

Cassidy Shirley » Glenbard South
Catherine Tillesen * Fenton

16: Varsity Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

1

2
3
4

5
6
7

8

1:12.88 244 Clare Ryan « IC Catholic Prep
1:06.84 285 Marly Santora « Riverside-

Brookfield

1:08.00 279 LuLu Keen * Riverside-Brookfield

Varsity Girls 400 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

1
2

3
4

5

6

7

o)

1:06.04c
1:04.86

1:03.54
57.74

1:01.06
1:03.68

1:05.22
1:06.44c

169
206

305
126

125
308

213
162

Mackenzie Miller « Fenton
Gianna Anderson ¢ Glenbard South

Karyn Best « Wheaton Academy
Karina Liz « Aurora Central Catholic

Alex Johnston ¢ Aurora Central
Catholic

Stephanie Gregersen * Wheaton
Academy

Ania Gniatczyk * Glenbard South

Cassidy Kelly « Fenton

17: JV Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals - 1
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59.44
58.23
59.02
59.89

136
191
178
141

Alexis Clark * Fenton

Bianca Lupa « Glenbard South
Simone Banks ¢ Glenbard South
Ruth Kirkwood ¢ Fenton

Lane Seed

1
2
3

4
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54.55
52.34c
51.02

49.84
51.00

51.94
53.76

56.97

229
174
120

130
275

218
268

159

18: Varsity Girls 300 Meter Hurdles Timed-Section Finals -

Lily Taylor « Glenbard South
Crystal Valadez * Fenton
Annabelle Englehardt « Aurora
Central Catholic

Olivia Sauceda * Aurora Central
Catholic

Maddie Hopek ¢ Riverside-
Brookfield

Krista Kreshpanji « Glenbard South
Emma Beener * Riverside-
Brookfield

Dulce Garcia * Fenton

19: JV Girls 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals -1

1

© o ~NO oA w N

10
11
12

5:55.0

5:55.24
5:56.0

6:04.08
6:45.71
7:00.84
7:03.0
7:06.0
7:11.99
7:45.0
8:30.0

110

194
106

182
260
264
151
146
232
293
289

Shannon LoPresti * Aurora Central
Catholic
Erica Mote ¢ Glenbard South

Hannah Doherty « Aurora Central
Catholic
Julia Clingen * Glenbard South

Cora Lutes * Riverside-Brookfield
Molly Tracy * Riverside-Brookfield
Alyssa Silva * Fenton

Marilyn Medina « Fenton

Anna Gendusa ° IC Catholic Prep
Heidi Kirchen « St. Edward
Jordan Cumpata ¢ St. Edward

20: Varsity Girls 1600 Meter Run Timed-Section Finals - 1

1

2
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oo N

9
10
11
12

5:02.14

5:20.22
5:35.34

5:42.81
5:50.0
5:52.02

6:01.24
6:01.25

6:20.0
6:20.67

122

225
278

210
168
115

304
280

154
307

Abby Fioresi * Aurora Central
Catholic

Abby Schlenker « Glenbard South
Nadia Kaczmarz « Riverside-
Brookfield

Ava Childs » Glenbard South
Jessica McCauley ¢« Fenton

Amy Brouch ¢ Aurora Central
Catholic

Kimmy Banks « Wheaton Academy
Rachel Magee * Riverside-
Brookfield

Charity Bullis * Fenton

Mary Frost « Wheaton Academy

21: JV Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

1

2
3
4

a

35.94c
32.32
32.10

32.11

32.88

295
233
107

113
251

Jilian Rolando « St. Edward
Molly Greer « IC Catholic Prep
Brianna Dorpat « Aurora Central
Catholic

Sarah Zeigler « Aurora Central
Catholic

Emma Conway ¢ Riverside-
Brookfield
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Bib#
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JV Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

31.26
30.52
29.86

29.32
29.56

30.01
30.84c
31.94c

204
301
176

234
250

142
133
303

Shellany Smith « Glenbard South
Tori Cochrum « Wheaton Academy
Daziyah Arrington * Glenbard South

Amber Lewis ¢ IC Catholic Prep
Abby Ciombor « Riverside-
Brookfield

Ashley Lira « Fenton

Amber Azim « Fenton

Devlyn McClelland « Wheaton
Academy

22: Varsity Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 1

1

2
3
4
5

6
7
8

29.45
27.98

29.39

281
206

285

Sam Miezio ¢ Riverside-Brookfield
Gianna Anderson ¢ Glenbard South

Marly Santora * Riverside-
Brookfield

Varsity Girls 200 Meter Dash Timed-Section Finals - 2

1
2

N AW
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27.57
27.24

26.67
25.89
26.25
26.87
27.34

27.92

305
124

239
155
299
167
130

231

Karyn Best « Wheaton Academy
Therese Hein ¢ Aurora Central
Catholic

Kiersten King ¢ IC Catholic Prep
Emelia Burris * Fenton

Bella Uscila « St. Edward
Hanna Matuszewski « Fenton
Olivia Sauceda * Aurora Central
Catholic

Suvannah Williams ¢ Glenbard
South

23: JV Girls 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1

2
3
4

0 N O

6:25.0
4:41.67
4:30.0

4:41.41
4:57.2

Relay Team « St. Edward
Relay Team ° Riverside-Brookfield

Relay Team * Aurora Central
Catholic
Relay Team ¢ Glenbard South

Relay Team « Fenton

24: Varsity Girls 4x400m Relay Timed-Section Finals - 1

1
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4:29.75
4:22.33
4:04.02

4:17.90
4:25.83
4:38.74

Relay Team « Fenton
Relay Team ° Riverside-Brookfield

Relay Team * Aurora Central
Catholic
Relay Team « Wheaton Academy

Relay Team ¢ Glenbard South
Relay Team ¢ IC Catholic Prep

Lane Seed

w N

~No Oobh

o A~ W N =

~N o

10
11
12

w

A ONDN N

o O

Bib#

Page 4
Name « Team

25: JV Girls Long Jump -1

11'02.00"
11'11.50"
12'06.00"

13'01.00"
13'02.00"
13'09.75"
13'10.00"

266
183
253

187
290
148
142

Cathy Yuen ¢ Riverside-Brookfield
Justine Drake * Glenbard South

Jayden Dabney ¢ Riverside-
Brookfield
Claire Hill « Glenbard South

Deleana Esquibas « St. Edward
Stephany Padilla « Fenton
Ashley Lira « Fenton

26: Varsity Girls Long Jump - 1

12'00.00"
12'05.00"

12'11.00"
13'01.00"

13'02.00"

13'03.00"
13'09.00"
14'02.00"

15'00.00"

15'11.25"
16'07.00"
17'08.00"

281
282

243
129

313

241
214
121

207

167
299
155

Sam Miezio « Riverside-Brookfield
Isabel Montfinese ¢ Riverside-
Brookfield

Anna Natividad ¢ IC Catholic Prep
Millie Rubio ¢ Aurora Central
Catholic

Amelia Woods * Wheaton
Academy

Amber Lewis ¢ IC Catholic Prep
Joslyn Hibbler « Glenbard South
Jacqueline Fechner « Aurora
Central Catholic

Daziyah Arrington * Glenbard South

Hanna Matuszewski * Fenton
Bella Uscila « St. Edward
Emelia Burris * Fenton

27
25'00.00"

26'10.00"
29'00.50"
31'09.50"

: JV Girls Triple Jump -1

179

148
187
142

Harshini Bellamkonda ¢ Glenbard
South
Stephany Padilla « Fenton

Claire Hill » Glenbard South
Ashley Lira « Fenton

28: Varsity Girls Triple Jump -1

24'08.50"

25'04.00"
26'09.50"
29'02.00"

30'05.00"
30'11.00"

31'00.00"

32'03.00"
33'04.75"
34'06.00"

313

223
237
121

214
268

285

166
245
163

Amelia Woods ¢ Wheaton
Academy

Esther Niedert * Glenbard South
Molly Greer ¢ IC Catholic Prep
Jacqueline Fechner « Aurora
Central Catholic

Joslyn Hibbler « Glenbard South
Emma Beener * Riverside-
Brookfield

Marly Santora * Riverside-
Brookfield

Sarah Mason ¢« Fenton

Jaida Smith « IC Catholic Prep
Katrina Krebasch * Fenton



2016 Metro Suburban West Division Girls Conference Page 5
Lane Seed

Bib#

Name ¢ Team

29: JV Girls Shot Put - 1

292
248

291
195
258
198
112

138
132
105

Tiffany Keokalanya * St. Edward
Olivia Beener ¢ Riverside-Brookfield

Mary Kelly « St. Edward

Aram Mumani ¢ Glenbard South
Mary Kober ¢ Riverside-Brookfield
Nikki Newman ¢ Glenbard South
Chloe Oeters ¢ Aurora Central
Catholic

Danielle Ferbrache ¢ Fenton
Breana Aponte ¢ Fenton

Shakira Del Toro « Aurora Central
Catholic

: Varsity Girls Shot Put - 1

240
282

274

171
208
215
235
311

117
116
173

Deirdre Lee « IC Catholic Prep

Isabel Montfinese ¢ Riverside-
Brookfield
Laura Heirigs * Riverside-Brookfield

Alize Paz + Fenton

Maggie Bair « Glenbard South
Ciara Jackson « Glenbard South
Lillian Brown ¢ IC Catholic Prep
Emily Norbeck « Wheaton Academy

Caitlin Cerza * Aurora Central
Catholic

Jenna Cebulski ¢« Aurora Central
Catholic

Maria Trentadue * Fenton

Lane Seed

1 13'11.00"
2 23'00.00"
3 23'02.00"
4 24'08.00"
5 25'02.00"
6 25'08.00"
7 26'00.00"
8 26'04.00"
9 29'00.00"
10  30'00.00"
30

1 23'08.00"
2 25'04.00"
3 26'02.00"
4 28'03.00"
5 29'05.00"
6 31'06.00"
7 31'09.00"
8 32'05.75"
9 34'09.00"
10  35'02.00"
11 37'05.00"
1 ND
2 55'04"
3 62'02"
4 63'00"
5 70'00"
6 76'10"
7 86'04"
8 90'00"

31: JV Girls Discus -1

138
258
132
248

112

181
177
102

Danielle Ferbrache * Fenton

Mary Kober ¢ Riverside-Brookfield
Breana Aponte ¢ Fenton

Olivia Beener ¢ Riverside-Brookfield

Chloe Oeters * Aurora Central
Catholic

Grace Buckley * Glenbard South
Maggie Bair « Glenbard South

Caitlin Cerza * Aurora Central
Catholic

32: Varsity Girls Discus -1

1 40'03"
2 51'01"
3 65'07"
4 76'00"
5 78'00"
6 88'04"
7 88'08"
8 97'04"
9 99'04"
10 101'01"
11 116'11"

235
240
282

171
311

283

212
173
118

116

209

Lillian Brown ¢ IC Catholic Prep
Deirdre Lee « IC Catholic Prep

Isabel Montfinese ¢ Riverside-
Brookfield
Alize Paz « Fenton

Emily Norbeck « Wheaton Academy

Maggie Nikischer * Riverside-
Brookfield

Ashley Dodge ¢ Glenbard South
Maria Trentadue * Fenton
Shakira Del Toro « Aurora Central
Catholic

Jenna Cebulski ¢« Aurora Central
Catholic

Kelsey Breen * Glenbard South

AWN

AW N =

o O

B OODN -

a b WON -

Bib# Name « Team

33: JV Girls High Jump -1

4'04"
4'06"
4'06"
4'08"

137 Skyler Dolecki * Fenton
191 Bianca Lupa ¢ Glenbard South
178 Simone Banks * Glenbard South

262 Melissa Olivera * Riverside-
Brookfield

34: Varsity Girls High Jump -1

4'06"
4'08"

4'08"
4'08"

410"
5'02"

5'03"

164 Ashley Lira « Fenton

273 Odalis Gomez * Riverside-
Brookfield

226 Maggie Sim « Glenbard South

284 Chaunel Pagan « Riverside-
Brookfield

228 Emma Taylor « Glenbard South

130 Olivia Sauceda * Aurora Central
Catholic

163 Katrina Krebasch * Fenton

35: JV Girls Pole Vault - 1

6'06"
6'06"
6'06"
8'00"

139 Dulce Garcia * Fenton
192 Skylar Moloney * Glenbard South
140 Agnes Gasior * Fenton
202 Sarah Robinson ¢ Glenbard South

36: Varsity Girls Pole Vault - 1

6'00"
7'00"
8'00"
9'00"
9'00"

281 Sam Miezio * Riverside-Brookfield
161 Katie Jordan * Fenton

220 Kate Longo * Glenbard South

222 Sarah Nardella « Glenbard South
163 Katrina Krebasch « Fenton



